a) Yes, Sir 
b) Item-wise detail of the total amount incurred on advertising during 

the period from November, 2014 to 31st January, 2021 may be read 
as under: - 

Sr. 
No. 

Mode of 
Advertisement 

Total Amount (in Rs.) 

1 NEWSPAPERS 

Rs. 2,80,18,18,929/- (Two Hundred Eighty Crore 
Eighteen Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Twenty Nine Only) 

2 JOURNALS 

Rs. 10,29,62,892/- (Ten Crore Twenty Nine Lakh 
Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Two 
Only ) 

3 TELEVISION 

Rs. 71,06,95,768/- (Seventy One Crore Six Lakh 
Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Eight 
Only ) 

4 PAMPHLET 

Rs. 4,26,90,236/- (Rs. Four Crore Twenty Six Lakh 
Ninety Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Six Only) 

5 FLEXES, BANNER 
& HOARDING 

Rs. 19,65,42,862/- (Rs. Nineteen Crore Sixty Five 
Lakh Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Two 
Only) 

TOTAL Rs. 3,85,47,10,687/- (Three Hundred Eighty Five 
Crore Forty Seven Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred and 
Eighty Seven Only) 

Lkwpuk] tu lEidZ ,oa Hkk’kk foHkkx] gfj;k.kk 

foKkiu ij [kpZ dh xbZ dqy jkf”k  

359- Jh Hkkjr Hkw’k.k crjk] ,e-,y-,-% D;k eq[;ea=h d`Ik;k crk,xsa fd %& 

d½ D;k ;g rF; gS fd ljdkj }kjk le;&le; ij fofHkUu dk;ZØeksa tSls 
ljdkj dh miyfC/k;ka] mn~?kkVu lekjksg] c/kkbZ lans”k] tUefnu lekjksg]